

News Release

For Immediate Release Contact: Latina A. Duffy

740.654.0829 x242 lduffy@ohiopps.org

Fairfield County ADAMH Board names Calvin Robinson as finance and operations director

LANCASTER, Ohio, June 25 — After a comprehensive national recruiting effort led by The Moran Company, the Fairfield County Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health (ADAMH) Board is pleased to announce Calvin Robinson, MBA, as its new finance and operations director effective June 21, 2021, his first day.

Robinson most recently served as the chief financial officer for Ohio's Hospice. Under his leadership, he developed an effective multi-entity financial and operational budget process and redesigned and improved the financial and operational reporting systems. Prior to that, he also held positions as a chief financial officer/chief operations officer, manager of financial reporting, financial systems analyst and regional accounting manager for various other nonprofits. Overall, he brings 20 of years of experience in accounting and operations to ADAMH.

"I was raised in Fairfield County and have lived here with my wife and two children for the last 20 years," says Robinson. "I was looking for a nonprofit mission-driven organization and I believe that Fairfield County ADAMH is a great fit for my skills and interests."

Robinson earned a Bachelor of Arts in English from The Ohio State University and a Master of Business Administration with Distinction from The Keller Graduate School of Management of DeVry University.

"We wanted to ensure we chose the very best candidate for this position, so it's been a long time in the making," adds Interim Executive Director Marcy Fields, LISW-S. "We are extremely excited to have someone of Calvin's professional caliber joining the ADAMH team."

The Fairfield County ADAMH Board is responsible for the planning, funding and monitoring of mental health, addiction and recovery services in Fairfield County. ADAMH promotes wellness and recovery from mental health and substance use disorders by providing a continuum of care consisting of prevention, recovery and community support services for those affected by substance use and/or mental health disorders in Fairfield County. For more information, visit www.fairfieldadamh.org.

###